## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Peripheral Solutions, In	IC.		01/05/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Pertech Resources, Inc.			
Street Address:	860 College View Drive			
City:	Riverton			
	WYOMING			
Postal Code:	82501			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6293				
Patent Number: 64394		454		6293469
Fax Number:   (216)621-4072   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 216-621-2234				OP
Email: jwolfe@tarolli.com Correspondent Name: John R. Hlavka				
Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street				
Address Line 2: Suite 1700				
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PER-019579US GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John R. Hlavka		
Total Attachments: 1 source=NAME CHANGE#page1.tif				



Doc. ID: 2004-00460178

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BY INCORPORATOR of Peripheral Solutions, Inc.

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

1. The name of the corporation is Peripheral Solutions, Inc.

2. Article I is amended as follows:

The name of this corporation is Pertech Resources, Inc.

3. The date of the adoption of the amendment is January 5, 2004.

4. The amendment was adopted by the Incorporator without shareholder action and shareholder was not required.

DATED and SIGNED at Riverton, Wyoming, this 5th day of January, 2004.

OEL M. VINCENT, Incorporator

STATE OF WYOMING ) : SS COUNTY OF FREMONT )

Joel M. Vincent, being first duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states: that he has read the above and foregoing Articles of Amendment; knows the contents thereof, and that the statements therein contained are true.

ELM. VINCENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of January, 2004.

总属植植物 unission Explores Sept 13.

Notary Public

Notary Public My commission expires:  $\frac{9/13/05}{13}$ 

PATENT REEL: 026718 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 08/09/2011**